506170744 07/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6217481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAJI ZHU	06/07/2020
YONG WANG	04/13/2020
WENHUI YAO	05/10/2020
YANG WU	03/14/2020
YUANYUAN DONG	02/26/2020
DONGZHENG WU	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LIMITED
Street Address:	FOURTH FLOOR, ONE CAPITAL PLACE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 847
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15970820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: jennifer.gomes@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12852.0180-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER GOMES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gomes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 053304 FRAME: 0185

506170744



PATENT REEL: 053304 FRAME: 0186

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852.0180-00000 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT6022US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

DATA WRITE-IN METHOD AND APPARATUS IN A DISTRIBUTED FILE SYSTEM

as claimed in United States Application No. <u>15/970,820</u> (Confirmation No. <u>4194</u>), filed herewith on <u>May 3, 2018</u> , attached hereto, and as claimed in PCT International Application No, filed herewith on, and attached hereto; and
WHEREAS, Alibaba Group Holding Limited , a corporation of Cayman Islands, whose post office address is Fourth Floor, One Capital Place, P.O. Box 847, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and the PCT International application and all applications to be filed based on the PCT International application and Letters Patents which may be granted in those applications;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No, filed (if any), and the application for United States Letters Patent and the PCT International application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the application for United States Letters Patent and/or the PCT International application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in the applications, insert in

parentheses above, the filing date and application number of said applications when known.

successors and assigns;

IN TESTRICI	CA NAME SECUL TARK AND A PROCESSION OF A DESCRIPTION OF A
Name Aggreen	
Date	
Name Aggress	

PATENT

REEL: 053304 FRAME: 0188

Page 2 45 ft	

PATENT REEL: 053304 FRAME: 0189

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852.0180-00000 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT6022US

Name:	Chengyu DONG
Address:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
	5/F Bldg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
8y:	
Date:	
Name:	Jiaji ZHU
Address:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
	5/F Bidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han Disirici
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
Зγ.	
Date:	
work.	
Name:	Halyong ZHANG
Address:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
rouress.	5/F Bidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
3у:	
Date:	
vame: Address:	Feng CAO Alibaba Group Legal Department 5/F Bidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
3y:	
Jate:	
vame:	Yong WANG
Address:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
	5/F Bldg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Hen District Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
By:	
)ste:	
•remi e re	NATION AND NAMED IN
lame:	Wanhui YAO
lddress:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
	5/F Bldg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hangzhou, Zhejlang 31121 China
By:	Wenhui YAO
) Vate:	May 10, 2020
a water	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 2 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852-0180-00000 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT6022US

Name:	Junping WU
Address:	Allbaba Group Legal Department 5/F Bidg 3 No 959 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 Chine
By Date:	
Name:	Yang WU
Address:	Alibate Group Legal Department 5/F Bidg 3 No 989 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
By Date	Young Win -3/14/2020
Name Address:	Yuanyuan DONG Alibaha Group Legal Department 5/F Bidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hangzhou, Zhejleng 31121 China
By: Date:	
Name: Address	Dongzheng WU Alibaba Group Legal Department S/F Sidg 3 No 960 West Won Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
By: Date:	
Name: Address	Jing LU Alibaba Groop Legal Department 5/F Sidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District Hengzhou, Zheljang 31121 China
By: Date:	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852.0180-00000 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT6022US

Name:	Junping WU
Address:	Allbabe Group Legal Department
	5/F Bldg 3 No 959 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
Bv:	
Date:	
227306.	
Name:	Yang WU
Address:	Alitiatia Group Legal Department
	5/F Bidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhesang 31121 China
Bv:	
Date:	
ww.	
Name:	Yuanyuan DONG
Address:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
ranicas.	5/F Bldg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
	constant artificial arter anna
8y:	Yumuan Doog
22.700000	
Date:	
	and the second s
·	00000000000000000000000000000000000
Name:	Dongzheng WU
Address:	Allbaba Group Legal Department
	5/F Bidg 3 No 969 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
8y:	9 <u>900-0</u>
Date:	
Name:	Jing LU
Address:	Alibaba Group Legal Department
· SANCE CONSIDER	5/F Bldg 3 No 989 West Wen Yi Rd, Yu Han District
	Hangzhou, Zhejiang 31121 China
	Service Services Services (Service)
Bv:	
oy. Date:	
arcesta.	rá <u>no a contrata de la constanta de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de</u>

PATENT REEL: 053304 FRAME: 0192

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852-0180-00000 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT6022US

Name Address	Separa VIII Alberta Group Logal Department Bell Blog 3 No. 969 West Ven Villed Yo Ham Destrict Hangstool 2 legang 311 / China
By Date	
Neme Address	Yang NU Altaba Group Legal Department SE Biog S No 959 West West Y Rd, Yo Hari District Hangshou, Zhejsing S1121 China
Dy Date	
Name Address	Yuanyuan DONG Alibeba Siduo Legal Department 5/F Bilg 3 No 960 West Wen YI Rd, Yu Han District Hangshoo, Zhejiang 31/21 China
By Date:	
Name Address	Congrham Will Assess Croup Local Department Sir Bidg 3 No 369 Visc Visc 1 Feb. Yo Han Chairce Hangs 3 of Thistons 31121 Chaise
By Date	Donoshang Wu -07/11/2020
Variet Address	Jing LU Albake Group Legal Department ST Bidg 3 No 969 West Wes YI Rd, Yu Han District Hengchou, Zhejeng 31121 China
ly Notes	

Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 07/24/2020

PATENT

REEL: 053304 FRAME: 0193